IHLP1212-EZ-1A
www.vishay.com Vishay Dale
Revision: 10-Mar-2026 1 Document Number: 34716
For technical questions, contact: magnetics@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
IHLP® Power Inductors, Low DCR Series
LINKS TO ADDITIONAL RESOURCES

DCR TYP.
25 °C
(mΩ)
DCR MAX.
25 °C
(mΩ)
HEAT RATING
CURRENT
DC TYP.
(A) (1)
SATURATION CURRENT
DC TYP. (A)
SRF TYP.
(MHz)20 % DROP (2) 30 % DROP (3)
1.2 mm HEIGHT
IHLP1212ABEZR22M1A 0.22 8.6 10.3 11.1 9.5 12.4 185
IHLP1212ABEZR33M1A 0.33 10.8 12.9 9.9 8.9 11.6 140
IHLP1212ABEZR47M1A 0.47 14.7 17.6 8.5 7.2 9.4 115
IHLP1212ABEZR56M1A 0.56 16.8 19.8 8.0 6.9 9.0 110
IHLP1212ABEZR68M1A 0.68 20.3 22.5 7.5 5.7 7.4 85
IHLP1212ABEZ1R0M1A 1.0 29.4 33.8 6.1 5.1 6.7 66
1.5 mm HEIGHT
IHLP1212AEEZR22M1A 0.22 8.6 10.3 11.1 11.0 14.3 202
IHLP1212AEEZR33M1A 0.33 10.4 12.4 10.1 9.0 11.7 144
IHLP1212AEEZR47M1A 0.47 11.4 13.5 9.7 8.1 10.6 102
IHLP1212AEEZR56M1A 0.56 15.3 18.4 8.3 7.5 9.8 100
IHLP1212AEEZR68M1A 0.68 16.6 19.8 8.0 6.8 8.8 97
IHLP1212AEEZR82M1A 0.82 20.3 23.4 7.3 6.0 7.8 92
IHLP1212AEEZ1R0M1A 1.0 26.6 29.7 6.5 5.8 7.5 74
IHLP1212AEEZ1R5M1A 1.5 36.9 41.4 5.5 5.0 6.5 51

Revision: 10-Mar-2026 2 Document Number: 34716
For technical questions, contact: magnetics@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Notes
• All test data is referenced to 25 °C ambient
• Inductance test condition: 1 MHz, 1 V
• Operating temperature range -55 °C to +125 °C
• The part temperature (ambient + temp. rise) should not exceed 125 °C under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design, component
placement, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should be
verified in the end application
(1) DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40 °C
(2) DC current (A) that will cause L0 to drop approximately 20 %
(3) DC current (A) that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30 %
2.0 mm HEIGHT
IHLP1212BZEZR22M1A 0.22 8.6 10.3 11.1 10.5 13.7 214
IHLP1212BZEZR36M1A 0.36 10.4 12.4 10.1 10.0 13.0 161
IHLP1212BZEZR56M1A 0.56 11.7 14.9 9.2 8.4 10.9 90
IHLP1212BZEZR68M1A 0.68 12.6 15.8 8.9 8.2 10.7 85
IHLP1212BZEZR88M1A 0.88 14.0 16.7 8.7 8.0 10.4 65
IHLP1212BZEZ1R0M1A 1.0 18.0 20.0 8.4 7.6 9.8 55
IHLP1212BZEZ1R2M1A 1.2 20.7 23.4 7.3 6.8 8.8 50
IHLP1212BZEZ1R5M1A 1.5 22.5 25.2 7.1 6.0 7.9 47
IHLP1212BZEZ2R2M1A 2.2 36.0 40.5 5.7 5.3 6.9 35
IHLP1212BZEZ3R3M1A 3.3 50.4 54.9 4.5 3.7 4.8 30
GLOBAL PART NUMBER
I H L P 1 2 1 2 B Z E Z 1 R 5 M 1 A
PRODUCT FAMILY SIZE PACKAGE
CODE